
 



 

FAREWELL TO SEMINARIAN,  
CHRIS MCMULLEN NEXT WEEKEND 

 

When Bishop Zubik instituted the 
“Pastoral Year” program for Dioc-
esan seminarians over a decade 
ago, his intent was for students 
studying for priesthood to have an 
experience in a parish which in-
corporated the whole cycle of 
liturgical seasons and offered a 
full complement of pastoral situa-
tions. A year away from studies 
would allow a seminarian to shad-
ow his pastor in the many respon-
sibilities which he encounters in 
his day-to-day work. 
 
In the past twelve months, Chris McMullen has thrown himself 
completely into the life of Divine Redeemer Parish.  He took full 
advantage of the experience, but of course, we benefited by his 

presence just as much, if not more. Chris managed so many 
aspects of our pastoral outreach, liturgies, special celebrations, 
and new initiatives based on our recently promulgated Parish 
Pastoral Plan, that it is fair to say we wouldn’t be in as good a 
situation without Chris.   
 
Chris is prayerful, intuitive, knowledgeable, balanced and chari-
table. I’m sure you’ll agree that these attributes will make Chris 
a tremendous priest of Jesus Christ. We thank God and the 
Bishop, who chose Divine Redeemer to be an integral part of 
Chris’s formation. With the help of the Divine Redeemer Wom-
en’s Guild, we will have a special reception in the Gathering 
Space to show our gratitude after the 11:00am Mass next Sun-
day, August 3rd. 
 

 

 
 CLERGY TEAM 

Fr. Brian W. Noel, Pastor     

pastor@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Fr. David J. Jastrab, In Residence 

djastrab@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Fr. Joseph M. Mele, Retired/In Residence 

jmele@diopitt.org 
 

Chris McMullen, Seminarian 

cmcmullen@divine-redeemer.com 

Deacon Jason Corsetti     

jcorsetti@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Deacon Steve Deskevich 
sdeskevich@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Deacon Tom Lopus 
tlopus@divine-redeemer.com 
 

PARISH STAFF 
 

Tim Allison, Facilities     

tallison@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Jim Haupt, Pastoral Associate 

jhaupt@divine-redeemer.com 

 

Karin Masterani, Office Manager 

kmasterani@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Alana Mesko, Associate Director of Faith Formation  

amesko@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Luke Ponce, Director of Music Ministry  

lponce@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Susan Ponticello,  

Safe Environment & Gift Card Coordinator 
sponticello@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Rob Sacco, Director of Facilities 

rsacco@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Mary Kay Soyka, Administrative Assistant 

mksoyka@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Julie Thimons, Director of Faith Formation  

jthimons@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Lou Valenzi, Director of Communications  

lvalenzi@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Nicholas Wolf, Youth Minister  

nwolf@divine-redeemer.com 



  







SAINT VINCENT DEPAUL 
Homeless in Sewickley - Our first call to our answering ma-

chine on this particular day came in at 6:18am. A distraught 
young mother with an eight month old child was just kicked out 
of her boyfriends house. She was able to find a place with a 
friend for a few hours, but needed shelter for the night. 
 
The second call to our answering on that same day came in at 
2:44pm asking for assistance. A single woman, who had been 
sleeping for the past five nights on church lawns in Sewickley 
and was seeking shelter. She was referred to us by the Sewick-
ley YMCA. 
 
We were able to make arrangements that day at a local motel 
and booked rooms for seven nights for both women. With the 
assistance of Respect Life, we were able to provide the mother 
with the young child diapers, wipes, baby formula, and other 
essentials. Arrangements were then made with a local commu-
nity case worker  to begin the process of securing more perma-
nent housing. 
 
Thanks to the donations of our parishioners, we have the re-
sources to respond to these types of emergencies. Homeless-
ness is not confined to only larger cities, it can be found in our 
own backyard. Please continue to support our work along with 
Respect Life with your prayers and financial contributions. 
Thank you! 



OAKLAND CATHOLIC HONOR ROLL 
Highest Honor: Kennedy Waffensmith 

High Honor: Natalie Waffensmith 

We congratulate these students on their academic success at 
Oakland Catholic! 

 
DIVINE REDEEMER YOUNG ADULTS 
Join us Friday, August 8th from 6:30-9:00pm in the Gathering Space 
at St. James for a fun and faith-filled Young Adult Movie Night!  



 



 

Sanctuary Candle 
 

Marian Candle 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
St. Joseph Candle 

 
 

St. Theresa Candle 
 
 
 
 
 
 

In Memory of 
Richard  
Kotarba 

 
From the  
Kotarba  
Family 

Special Intention for the health 
and well-being of Colette 

 
From Barry & Heidi Korcan 

In Memory of 
Lee Hammond 

 
From  

Karin Masterani  
and  

Sue Ponticello 

In Memory of 
Robert J.  
Hebelka 

 
From  

Bruno & Lea 
Crapis 



  
 



  

 

July 27, 2025 through August 3, 2025 
 
SEVENTEENTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME 
4:30 PM (SJ)     For The People        
5:00 PM (SM) + Cletus Gilson (Geraldine Donahue)      
8:00 AM (SJ) + Donna Jancsar  
      (Husband, Kenneth Jancsar)       
9:30 AM (SM) + Michael J. Liss (Mike Liss)    
11:00 AM (SJ) + Richard Kotarba (The Kotarba Family)      
MONDAY   WEEKDAY (July 28) 
6:45 AM (SJ) + Dorothy Murphy (Terry Grady)   
9:00 AM (SM) + Bob Basl (Jim & Elaine Crable)  
TUESDAY   STS. MARTHA & LAZARUS  
   (July 29) 
6:45 AM (SM)     For A Poor Soul in Purgatory   
9:00 AM (SJ) + Elizabeth Vescio (Family)   
WEDNESDAY  WEEKDAY (July 30)   
6:45 AM (SJ) + Mary Audrey Connolly (Ibie Alfonso)  
9:00 AM (SM) + Paul Meininger (Jim & Elaine Crable)      
THURSDAY  ST. IGNATIUS OF LOYOLA  
   (July 31)  
6:45 AM (SM) + Robert J. Hebelka (Clergy & Staff)  
9:00 AM (SJ)     In Appreciation (Mike Yankello) 
FRIDAY   ST. ALPHONSUS LIGUORI  
   (August 1) 
6:45 AM (SJ) + Oliver Poppenberg, Sr.  
      (The Tirimacco Family)       
9:00 AM (SM)     In Thanksgiving (Janice & Glenn Roos)  
SATURDAY  WEEKDAY (August 2)  
9:00 AM (SJ) + James G. Foody (Family) 
4:30 PM (SJ) + Jerry Comunale (Wife & Family) 
5:00 PM (SM)     For The People  
EIGHTEENTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME 
8:00 AM (SJ) + Larry Kroner (Carole & John Enke)      
9:30 AM (SM) + James & Virginia Kelley (Family)      
11:00 AM (SJ)  + Richard Kotarba (The Kotarba Family) 


